SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 11704/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2011 in CMWP No.1699/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKANSHA ENTERPRISES ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11824 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11868 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11874 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11892 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11937 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) NO.19866 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12009 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12189 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20572 of 2012

(With appln.(s) from exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice, returnable four weeks hence. Issue notice also on the prayer for interim relief.

|(Juginder Kaur) |Assistant Registrar (Chetan Kumar) Court Master