www.ecourtsindia.com

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22824/2012

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAS COAL TRADING CO. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report ) WITH

SLP(C) NO.22825/2012

SLP(C) NO.22827/2012

SLP(C) NO.22829/2012

SLP(C) NO.19866/2012

SLP(C) NO.22830/2012

SLP(C) NO.20572/2012

SLP(C) NO.22831/2012

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Rashmi Singh, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv. Mr Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\mbox{\footnotemark}$  O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 22824,22825,22829,19866,22830,20572,22831 of 2012

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited in these batch of matters.

SLP(C) NO.22827/2012

The ld. Counsel, Mr Vivek Singh has made a submission at Bar that proper vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent has been filed today itself. Registry to ascertain and verify. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 22.7.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) |REGISTRAR

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com